objectives of the study were to determine the available and accessible E-resources for use by 
academic staff in IBB Library of MAUTECH; ascertain the purpose and satisfaction derived in 
accessing the E-resources by the academic staff in MAUTECH. The study adopted a survey 
research design with a total of two hundred and thirty-nine (239) academic staff drawn from 
the nine (9) faculties using a stratified random sampling technique. The population of the study 
is, therefore, 239 academic staff. The main instrument for data collection is the questionnaire. 
Data collected was analyzed using descriptive statistics of frequency counts and percentages

[...]

to the extensive nature of the population. The method involved collecting data about the 
target population, which is a group of people or items that are few considered to be the 
true representative of the entire population under the study (Anikweze, 2010). A total of 
two hundred and thirty-nine (239) academic staff were drawn from the nine (9) 
faculties using stratified random sampling to serve as the population of the study. The 
main instrument for data collection is the questionnaire. Data collected is analyzed
using descriptive statistics of frequency counts and percentages displayed in charts and